
Last Update: 3-5-2025 

 

For more information contact: 
Judy Foehr (928) 759-9193 (leave message) or 
visit our website at https://mile-hisquares.org 

 
 
 

Proud member of: Grand Canyon Square Dance Association (GCSDA) 

 

 

Mile-Hi Square Dance Club  

 

Square and Round Dance Schedule 

Unless otherwise noted, we dance at the  

MOOSE LODGE #319 
6501 E. 6th Street  Prescott Valley, AZ  86314  

Pre-rounds:   6 :30pm – 7 :00pm     Squares:  7 :00pm – 9 :00pm    

 ~ CALLER ~  ~ CUER ~ 

 

Saturday, May 10, 2025 – April Showers, Brings May Flowers 
Carl Truszynski – caller ♫ Ronnie Fontaine – cuer 

 

 

Saturday, June 14, 2025 – Dancing on the Courthouse Square  
Lee Hailey – Squares, Rounds, & Line Dancing (6:00pm – 9:00pm) 

Location: Yavapai Courthouse Plaza – 120 S. Cortez St., Prescott, AZ. 
 

—  N O  S A T U R D A Y  N I G H T  D A N C I N G  I N  J U L Y  —  

 

Saturday, August 9, 2025 – Dancing on the Courthouse Square  
Lee Hailey – Squares, Rounds, & Line Dancing (6:00pm – 9:00pm) 

Location: Yavapai Courthouse Plaza – 120 S. Cortez St., Prescott, AZ. 
 

 

Saturday, September 13, 2025 – Fabulous 50’s & 60’s Dance 
Dennis Farrar – caller ♫ Ronnie Fontaine – cuer 

 

 

Saturday, October 11, 2025 – Crazy Hat Dance 

Dennis Farrar – caller ♫ Barb Lopez – cuer 

 

 

Saturday, November 8, 2025 – Food Drive Dance 
John Sloper – caller ♫ Ronnie Fontaine – cuer 

 

 

Saturday, December 13, 2025 – Toys for Tots &  
                                                  Ugly Christmas Sweater Dance 

Carl Truszynski – caller ♫ Ronnie Fontaine – cuer 
 

 

Saturday, January 10, 2026 – Black & White Dance 

Mike Sikorsky – caller ♫ Barb Lopez – cuer 

 

 

Saturday, February 14, 2026 – Sweetheart Dance 
Dennis Farrar – caller ♫ Ronnie Fontaine – cuer 

 

 

Saturday, March 14, 2026 – St. Patrick’s Dance 
Craig O’Abercrombie – caller ♫ Barb O’Lopez – cuer  
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